CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 9
116th Revised Page 1
Cancels 115th Revised Page 1
ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Title Pages 1 to 4 and Pages 1 through 25-3 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and
revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1 contain all changes from the original Tariff that are in effect
on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision Revision
Page Except as Page Except as Page Except as Page Except as
Number Indicated Number Indicated Number Indicated Number Indicated
Title 1 2nd 18 Original 55 Original 92 1st
Title 2 4th 19 3rd 56 Original 93 Original
Title 3 2nd 20 3rd 57 Original 94 Original
Title 4 2nd 21 3rd 58 Original 95 Original
1 116th* 22 1st 59 Original 96 Original
1.00000  Original 23 Original 60 Original 97 Original
1.00001 2nd 24 Original 61 Original 98 1st
1.00002  27th* 25 Original 62 Original 99 Original
1.00003  6th 26 Original 63 1st 100 Original
1.00003.01  Original 27 1st 64 Original 101 1st
1.00004  4th 28 1st 65 Original 102 Original
1.0001 12th * 29 Original 66 Original 103 1st
1.0002 3rd 30 3rd 67 1st 104 1st
1.001 12th 31 2nd 68 1st 105 Original
1.01 8th 32 10th 69 Original 106 1st
1.02 8th 33 Original 70 Original 107 1st
1.1 31st 34 1st 7 Original 108 Original
1.1.01 Original
1.1.02 Original
1.1.1 2nd 35 1st 72 Original 109 1st
1.1.1.01 Original
1.1.2 Original 36 2nd 73 Original 110 Original
1.2 18th 37 Original 74 Original 111 Original
1.3 7th 38 Original 75 Original 112 Original
1.4 13th 39 1st 76 1st 113 Original
2 Original 40 Original 77 Original 114 1st
3 1st 41 3rd 78 Original 115 1st
4 Original 42 Original 79 Original 116 Original
5 1st 43 Original 80 Original 117 Original
6 1st 44 Original 81 Original 118 Original
7 Original 45 Original 82 1st 119 Original
8 Original 46 Original 83 Original 120 Original
9 1st 47 Original 84 Original 121 Original
10 1st 48 Original 85 1st
11 1st 49 Original 86 1st
12 1st 50 Original 87 Original
13 Original 51 Original 88 1st
14 1st 52 1st 89 Original
15 Original 53 2nd 90 2nd
16 Original 54 Original 91 Original
17 1st

New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 129
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 15, 2023 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2023
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

Number of
Revision
Page Except as
Number Indicated

3-11 1st
3-12 1st
3-13 1st
3-14 1st
3-15 1st
3-16 1st
3-17 1st
3-18 1st
3-19 2nd
3-20 Original
4-1 3rd

4-2 2nd

4-3 1st

4-4 Original
4-5 3rd

4-6 3rd

4-7 3rd

4-8 1st

4-9 3rd
4-10 2nd
4-11 50th*
4-12 24th *
4-13 17th
4-14 16th
4-15 1st
4-16 1st
4-17 1st
4-18 53rd*
4-19 53rd*
4-20 40th
4-21 20th*
4-21.1 11th
4-21.2 10th
4-21.3 9th
4-21.4 3rd
4-22 8th

5-1 1st

5-2 Original
5-3 1st

5-4 Original
5-5 1st

5-6 Original
5-7 Original
5-8 Original
5-9 1st
5-10 1st

New or Revised Page.

ISSUE DATE:
September 15, 2023

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 9

27th Revised Page 1.00002
Cancels 26th Revised Page 1.00002
ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Page Except as Page Except as Page Except as

Number Indicated Number [ndicated Number Indicated
5-12 Original 6-24 Original 6-70 Original
5-13 1st 6-25 Original 6-71 Original
5-14 Original 6-26 Original 6-72 Original
5-15 Original 6-27 Original 6-73 Original
5-16 5th 6-28 Original 6-74 Original
5-17 1st 6-29 Original 6-75 Original
5-18 1st 6-30 Original 6-76 Original
5-19 1st 6-31 Original 6-77 Original
5-20 Original 6-32 Original 6-78 Original
5-21 4th 6-33 1st 6-79 Original
5-22 Original 6-34 Original 6-80 Original
5-23 Original 6-35 1st 6-81 Original
5-24 6th 6-36 1st 6-82 1st
5-25 1st 6-37 2nd 6-83 Original
5-26 1st 6-38 1st 6-84 Original
5-27 1st 6-39 1st 6-85 Original
5-28 Original 6-40 Original 6-86 Original
5-29 1st 6-41 Original 6-87 1st
5-30 1st 6-42 Original 6-88 Original
5-31 1st 6-43 Original 6-89 Original
5-32 1st 6-44 Original 6-90 Original
5-33 Original 6-45 Original 6-91 Original
5-34 Original 6-46 Original 6-92 Original
6-1 1st 6-47 Original 6-93 Original
6-2 Original 6-48 Original 6-94 Original
6-3 Original 6-49 Original 6-95 Original
6-4 Original 6-50 Original 6-96 Original
6-5 Original 6-51 Original 6-97 1st

6-6 Original 6-52 Original 6-98 Original
6-7 Original 6-53 Original 6-99 Original
6-8 Original 6-54 Original 6-100 Original
6-9 Original 6-55 Original 6-101 Original
6-10 Original 6-56 Original 6-102 Original
6-11 Original 6-57 1st 6-103 Original
6-12 Original 6-58 Original 6-104 Original
6-13 Original 6-59 Original 6-105 Original
6-14 Original 6-60 Original 6-106 Original
6-15 Original 6-61 Original 6-107 Original
6-16 Original 6-62 Original 6-108 Original
6-17 Original 6-63 Original 6-109 Original
6-18 Original 6-64 Original 6-110 Original
6-19 Original 6-65 Original 6-111 Original
6-20 2nd 6-66 Original 6-112 Original
6-21 Original 6-67 Original 6-113 Original
6-22 Original 6-68 Original 6-114 Original
6-23 1st 6-69 Original 6-115 Original

Issued Under Transmittal No. 129
Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
October 1, 2023



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
12th Revised Page 1.0001
Cancels 11th Revised Page 1.0001

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont’d)

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision
Page Except as Page Except as Page Except as
Number Indicated Number Indicated Number Indicated
7-149 1st 7-197 2nd 7-226 2nd
7-150 1st 7-198 2nd 7-227 2nd
7-151 1st 7-199 1st 7-228 2nd
7-152 Original 7-200 1st 7-229 2nd
7-153 1st 7-201 1st 7-230 2nd
7-154 1st 7-202 1st 7-231 2nd
7-155 1st 7-203 1st 7-232 2nd
7-156 1st 7-204 1st 7-233 2nd
7-157 1st 7-204.0 1st 7-234 2nd
7-158 1st 7-204 .1 2nd 7-235 2nd
7-159 2nd 7-204.2 1st 7-236 2nd
7-160 1st 7-204.3 2nd 7-237 2nd
7-161 1st 7-204.3.0 1st 7-238 2nd
7-162 1st 7-204.3.1 1st 7-239 3rd
7-163 1st 7-204.4 1st 7-240 3rd
7-164 1st 7-204.5 1st 7-241 3rd
7-165 1st 7-205 4th 7-242 3rd
7-166 1st 7-206 1st 7-243 3rd
7-167 1st 7-207 1st 7-244 3rd
7-168 2nd 7-208 1st 7-245 2nd
7-169 1st 7-209 1st 7-246 2nd
7-170 1st 7-209.1 2nd 7-247 2nd
7-171 1st 7-209.2 2nd 7-248 3rd*
7-172 1st 7-209.3 2nd 7-249 3rd
7-173 1st 7-210 1st 7-250 2nd
7-174 1st 7-211 1st 7-251 4th
7-175 Original 7-212 1st 7-252 3rd
7-176 2nd 7-213 1st 7-253 3rd
7177 1st 7-214 1st 7-254 2nd
7-178 1st 7-215 2nd 7-255 4th*
7-179 1st 7-216 1st 7-256 2nd
7-180 2nd 7-217 4th 7-257 6th
7-181 2nd 7-218 1st 7-258 7th *
7-182 1st 7-219 1st 7-259 8th *
7-183 2nd 7-220 1st 7-260 8th *
7-184 1st 7-221 1st 7-261 4th
7-185 1st 7-222 1st 7-262 4th
7-186 2nd 7-223 1st 7-263 5th*
7-187 2nd 7-223.1 1st 7-264 5th*
7-188 2nd 7-223.2 1st 7-265 3rd
7-189 3rd 7-223.3 1st 7-266 3rd
7-190 3rd 7-223.4 1st 7-267 3rd
7-191 2nd 7-223.5 1st 7-268 3rd
7-192 1st 7-223.6 1st 7-269 1st
7-193 2nd 7-224 1st 7-270 1st
7-194 1st 7-225 3rd 7-271 1st
7-195 1st
7-196 2nd

*

New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 129
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 15, 2023 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2023
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 9

50th Revised Page 4-11
Cancels 49th Revised Page 4-11

ACCESS SERVICE

4, End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.6 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

(R)

ISSUE DATE:
September 15, 2023

The Federal Universal Service Fund (USF) end user charge is designed to
recover all contributions made by the Company to federally mandated universal
service support mechanisms. Federal USF end user charges will not apply to
end users who qualify for the Lifeline Assistance Program or to resellers of the
Company's local exchange services (i.e., carriers that purchase services for
resale and certify to the Company that they contribute to support universal
service).

End users who obtain local exchange service from the Company under its general
and/or local exchange tariffs will be assessed a monthly, flat-rated Federal USF
end user charge, as set forth in 4.7(D) following.

For end user customers with direct switched dedicated or special access billing,
the monthly Federal USF end user charge will be applied at the billing account
level. The applicable monthly charge will be determined by multiplying the
quarterly USF contribution factor prescribed by the Federal Communications
Commission, as set forth below, by the end user's total monthly switched
dedicated or special access charges billed under this Tariff. Customers may
certify exemption from Federal USF charges at the Access Carrier Name
Abbreviation (ACNA), Billing Access Number (BAN) or circuit level. Certification
at the ACNA level will exempt all BANs under that ACNA. Customers must certify
exemption from Federal USF end user charges on an annual basis.

For all other interstate access services provided to end users (i.e., Presubscribed
Interexchange Carrier Charges (PICC), Presubscription Change Charges), the
monthly Federal USF end user charge will be determined by multiplying the
quarterly USF contribution factor, as set forth below, by the total of the end user
customer's monthly charges billed for services under this Tariff.

USF Contribution Factor 0.345 (1)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 129
Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2023
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
24th Revised Page 4-12
Cancels 23rd Revised Page 4-12

ACCESS SERVICE

4, End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges

(A) Subscriber Line Charge (SLC)

Monthly Rate
(Individual line or trunk, each)
Residence Business
. Non-Primary : : Multl-Llnem
State Primary ISDN BRI Single Line ISE:)N PRI
entrex
Florida $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20
Minnesota $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20
Nebraska $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20
Nevada $6.14 (I) $6.14 (I) $6.14 (I) $6.15 (I)
Oregon $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20
Washington $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20
Wyoming $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20

( For ISDN-PRI, multiply the SLC rate times five for each T-1 facility.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 129
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 15, 2023 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2023
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
53rd Revised Page 4-18
Cancels 52nd Revised Page 4-18

ACCESS SERVICE

4, End User Access Service (Cont’d)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(D) Eederal Universal Service Fund (USF) End User Surcharge

Monthly Rate
(Individual line or trunk, each)
Residence Business
State Primary N%‘b‘:\lr'ggy Single Line

Florida $2.24 (1) $2.42 (1) $2.24 (1)

Minnesota $2.24 (1) $2.42 (1) $2.24 (1)

Nebraska $2.24 (1) $2.42 (1) $2.24 (1)

Nevada $2.12 () $2.12 (1) $2.12 (1)

Oregon $2.24 (1) $2.42 (1) $2.24 (1)

Washington $2.24 (1) $2.42 (1) $2.24 (1)

Wyoming $2.24 (1) $2.42 (1) $2.24 (1)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 129

ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 15, 2023 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2023

Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
53rd Revised Page 4-19
Cancels 52nd Revised Page 4-19

ACCESS SERVICE

4, End User Access Service (Cont’d)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(D) Eederal Universal Service Fund (USF) End User Surcharge (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate
(Individual line or trunk, each)
Business

- Payphone

SIER Mult|1-L|ne Centrex Line S}gr)vice

1] Provider
Florida $3.99 (I) $0.50 $3.17 (1)
Minnesota $3.29 (I) $0.50 $3.17 (1)
Nebraska $3.59 (1) $0.50 $3.17 (1)
Nevada $2.71 (1) $0.50 $2.12(I)
Oregon $3.29 (I) $0.50 $3.17 (1)
Washington $8.21 (1) $0.50 $3.17 (1)
Wyoming $3.45 (1) $0.50 $3.17 (1)

1 For ISDN/PRI, multiply the Federal USF End User Surcharge rate by five for each T-1 facility.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 129
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
20th Revised Page 4-21
Cancels19th Revised Page 4-21

ACCESS SERVICE

4, End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E)  Access Recovery Charge (ARC) "

The rates for the ARC, where applicable, are provided below. States with more
than one exchange-specific exception are indicated with two asterisks (“**”) and
the exceptions are found on Pages 4-21.2 through 4-22.

MONTHLY RATES
(Per Line or Trunk)

STATE EXCHANGE Residence Business __
Primary, . . Multi-Line
Single Line 3]

Non- ISDN BRI Centrex
Primary [ ISDN PRI

FLORIDA All Exchanges $0.00 $2.50 $3.00

Altura $0.71 $2.50 $3.00

Howard Lake $0.00 $2.50 $3.00

MINNESOTA Lewiston $0.82 $2.50 $3.00

Norwood $0.18 $2.50 $3.00

All other exchanges $2.50 $2.50 $3.00

NEBRASKA All Exchanges $0.00 $2.50 $3.00
Las Vegas $0.00 $2.50 $4.88 (1)
NEVADA Henderson $0.00 $2.50 $4.88 (1)
All Exchanges $0.00 $2.50 $4.88 (1)

Arlington $0.00 $2.50 $3.00

OREGON D.|amond Lake $0.00 $2.50 $3.00

Fish Lake $0.00 $2.50 $3.00

All other exchanges $0.00 $2.50 $3.00

1 The ARC does not apply to customers purchasing CenturyLink's Pure Broadband Bundle.
2l The ARC will be waived for Residence customers who receive Lifeline Assistance Program benefits.
Bl Centrex customers that have a Dedicated Centrex Common Block are exempt from the ARC.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 129
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 9
4th Revised Page 7-225
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 7-225

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.2 Voice Grade Service ["'(Cont'd)

(A) Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination

- Per Point of Termination

Two-Wire Four-Wire  Nonrecurring  Nonrecurring

Monthly Monthly Installation  Rearrangement

Rates * Rates * Charge * Charge *
Florida $85.00 $116.00 (I) $150.00 $75.00
Minnesota $82.00 $98.00 $150.00 $75.00
Nebraska $82.00 $98.00 $150.00 $75.00
Oregon $85.00 $116.00 (I) $150.00 $75.00
Washington $85.00 $116.00 (I) $150.00 $75.00
Wyoming $82.00 $98.00 $150.00 $75.00

(B) Reserved for Future Use

These rates are applicable to WATS services provided over voice grade facilities.

[l Effective February 1, 2020, Voice Grade Service is grandfathered. Availability to current customers who
are not under contract is limited to circuits already in place at existing locations. Customers under existing
contracts will be allowed to place new orders and moves only to the extent permitted by their
contracts. Existing contracts will not be renewed. When contracts expire, customers may retain their
service on a month-to-month basis and will be limited to in-service circuits at existing locations.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 129
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 15, 2023 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2023
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

ACCESS SERVICE

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.8

Zone 2
Florida
Minnesota
Nebraska
Oregon
Washington
Wyoming

ISSUE DATE:
September 15, 2023

High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
7th Revised Page 7-258

(A) Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(1)  1.544 Mbps (Cont'd)

- Per Point of Termination

Within
(¢0)

$43.00
$55.00
$55.00
$58.05 (I)
$58.05 (I)
$55.00

Monthly Rates

0-3
Miles

$258.00
$198.00
$198.00
$279.00 (1)
$279.00 (1)
$198.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 129
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Over 3
Miles

$341.00
$250.00
$250.00
$369.00 (1)
$369.00 ()
$250.00

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Cancels 6th Revised Page 7-258

Nonrecurring
Installation Rearrangement

Charge Charge
$360.00 $180.00
$360.00 $180.00
$360.00 $180.00
$360.00 $180.00
$360.00 $180.00
$360.00 $180.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
October 1, 2023



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 9
8th Revised Page 7-259
Cancels 7th Revised Page 7-259

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.8 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

(A) Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(1)  1.544 Mbps (Cont'd)

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring
Within 0-3 Over 3 Installation Rearrangment
COo Miles Miles Charge Charge
Zone 3
Florida $59.00 (1) $349.00 (1) $449.00 (1) $360.00 $180.00
Minnesota $61.00 $203.00 $263.00 $360.00 $180.00
Nebraska $61.00 $203.00 $263.00 $360.00 $180.00
Oregon N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Washington N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Wyoming $61.00 $203.00 $263.00 $360.00 $180.00
Issued Under Transmittal No. 129
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 15, 2023 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2023

Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 9

8th Revised Page 7-260
Cancels 7th Revised Page 7-260
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.8 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

(A) Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(1) 1.544 Mbps (Cont'd)

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring
Within 0-3 Over 3 Installation Rearrangement
CO Miles Miles Charge Charge
Zone 4
Minnesota $69.00 (1) $260.00 (1) $329.00 (1) $360.00 $180.00
Nebraska $69.00 (1) $260.00 (1) $329.00 (1) $360.00 $180.00
Wyoming $69.00 (1) $260.00 (1) $329.00 (1) $360.00 $180.00
Issued Under Transmittal No. 129
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 15, 2023 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2023

Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

ACCESS SERVICE

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.8

Zone 3
Florida
Minnesota
Nebraska
Oregon
Washington
Wyoming

ISSUE DATE:
September 15, 2023

High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 9
5th Revised Page 7-263
Cancels 4th Revised Page 7-263

(A) Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(2) 44.736 Mbps (Cont'd)

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates

Nonrecurring

Within 0-3 Over 3 Installation Rearangement
CO Miles Miles Charge Charge
$144.00 $1,629.00 (1) $2,407.00(1) $500.00 $250.00
$165.00 $2,449.00 $3,295.00 $500.00 $250.00
$165.00 $2,449.00 $3,295.00 $500.00 $250.00

NA N/A NA N/A N/A
NA NA NA N/A N/A
$165.00 $2,449.00 $3,295.00 $500.00 $250.00
Issued Under Transmittal No. 129
Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

October 1, 2023



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 9

5th Revised Page 7-264

Cancels 4th Revised Page 7-264
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.8 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

(A) Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(2) 44.736 Mbps (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates

Nonrecurring
Within 0-3 Over 3 Installation Rearrangement
CO Miles Miles Charge Charge
Zone 4
Minnesota $169.00 $2,743.00 (1) $3,384.00 $500.00 $250.00
Nebraska $169.00 $2,743.00 (1) $3,384.00 $500.00 $250.00
Wyoming $169.00 $2,743.00 (1) $3,384.00 $500.00 $250.00
Issued Under Transmittal No. 129
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 15, 2023 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2023

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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